
• 
ek 

~cisiOD. No.. SZSOO .,"." 

B.E:i:ORE 'XBZ' PtT.BLIC UTn.ITIES COMMISSl:Ot~ OF. THE· STATE· OF' c.AuFoRNiA. 

In the Y~tter of the A!?pliCJltion of 
RED LINE WAREHOUSES, INC. for an 
increase in. rates. . 

, . 

Application No., 5467,5. , 
(Filed February 21, 1974) 

INTERIM OPINION ~"'D ORDER: 

Red Line Warehouses, I::lc.. operates approximately 50,000 
s<iuare feet of p~lie util!:ty warehouse space for the storage of 
general merch.:cdise at San Jose,C.3.1iforcla. Applicant' seeks. ex' 
pete autho=ity t" increase its present s.tor.age'~ates and c:hnrges 
by 18-1/Z percent.. ' 

Applicant's p:t'esent rates,nues', and' chArges: have'not ' 
boo::!. generally r~~.....sed sir!ce J..me 1, 1571. A~ that time it:'became 
a party to Cali£orni.a Warehouse Ta=1ff :Sur~ll\l Wa::ehousc Tariff· No. 
55, Cal. P.'O'.C. No,. 231 of .Jack L. Dl1Wson~ Agent,. pursuant to 
Decision No. 78656 dated Moly 11, 1971 in Application ~ro-o 52512. 
!t U;. ceutended th£f: since J'l.~e 1, 1971 ~ppli=&:l.t' s operating. costs 
have stea.dUy increased to a point. whee Tariff N~.. 55 rates· snd 
cha.rges no l():).ger yield revenues sufficient in amount to- allow . 
applicant to conduct its w3.rcbouse business at a profi~ ... 

In support of the sought relie:, fin.sneial ,data pertaining: 
to the 1973 operating results of Red LiJ::.e Wareho:lSes. Inc.. "~ere 
submitted in the fo~ of CYJ:.ibits attached to the 3ppl1cat1on ... A 
stateoent of income for the Ye:J.r ~ded' December ~lJ 1973 ,indicates . 
Red I.i:ne W-!Lrehouses, Inc. experienced a net loss of $5,614. An 

a.=.alysis of applicant t s results of operations fo: a,9-:nonth ,period 
endix:l.g December 31~ 1973~ under actual and proposed- revenues and 

.adjusted exp.enses~ was also presented. A sUD'Jl1iary o~, suc~. an.-a.lysis 
follows: 

-1-



A. 54675 ek 

TABLE 1 

Red tine Warehouse~, Inc. Re~ult~: or 
Opera.tions Under Present and Propo=sed 

Ra.u,s and. Adj~te<i Expen3es for', s. 
9-Month Period Ending December 31",1913 

Actual Revenue Expenses Revenue &: Expense~ 
And. Expen~es As Adjusted. Expanded t~ lYea.r 

2-Mont.h Period 2-Mont.h Eeriod With ,Rate 'In!a:e~~e 
Wa...~house Utility Revenue $691'66~ $ 69~663' $lio) 067 

Wa.~house Utility ~~e~ 
Wh.::<lmOrJ. 'Wages 4/ii06730 S-,44S- (1) S.,921 (1) 11;892 

7/1 to 12/31 20,430 20,430 Z7".239-' 
Wa.!:~e:l. wel1'are expense 2,510 (2) 2,,640 (2) >,520, 
Y.a.~riw l' S'Ilp:pliC5" &: repairs 1,.76') 1,,763 ' 2,,351 
EG:uipmen.t. depree1a.tion 51'S58 >1'$58 7'8l0 ' ,. , 

Wh$C .. rent. to a.:t:.fil. eo. 12,,820 CJ) 6,920 (3.) 9',.226-
tootber 12,,820 12)820 17,,093-

O!tiee wages 4/l to 6/30 2,,233 (4) 2,389 (4) 3,J1S5-
7/1 to 12/31 3,.934 3,.934 5,,245-

Mi~ecl. expenses 5 ... 588- 5,J~ 7,.450, I. 

" 

Payroll taxes &: ins~anee 1,.462 1,.462 1".949' 
Othe:- taxes 1,2;33 1:,533. 2,04!t 

Tot.a.l expenses 79,399 74,25S 99,004 ' 

Net opera.ting profit or (10~3) (9,736) (4,595.) 1l ... 063 
Federal &: sta~ ineome taxeS 3',2ll' , 
Total. ~es after taxes 79 .. 399 74 ... 25$ , 102' 215,' , , , 

Pro!'i t. or (lo~) s.:Ct.e::- t.sxes (9,736) (4,595) 7"S52: 
Opera.ting ra.ti0 atter taxes J.l/.$ 106;.6% 92-.. ~ 

Net vaJ;ue" p:ooperty, &: equipmer.t 20~453 (5) 10),lBs. (6) , 10),l8S(6) 
Working eapiW 16.342 (7) 14.227,(8) 15,062; (9) 
PAte we 
.Rate o! return after taxe:5 

36,795 117,715 ll8,250 " 
6,~6% 

(1) WarehoU3emenf~ la:::>cr rate increased. on 7/1/7) tr¢m. $6.27 to: $6~62, oX' by ;: .. 6%'.. ' 
(2) Weltare adj~ted to 9 mont.hs a.t. leve~ Which. came effective on 7/i/73 -, ,Pension' 

:Fund., 2 men 39 'Wee~ a.t $l7~ $1,,326~ Health Ins~anee,Z men 9 months,a.t$73-,. 
$1,314.. " " , 

(3) :or the rent paid to' the a.!filiate" substitute the actual expenses of 
aftiliate .. 

(4) Of'fiee wages ine:-ea.sed. on 7/1/7) !'rom $5.02 to $5 .. 37:, or bY' 7 .r$~, " ' 
(5) ~ or "J2./31/7;3". book eO:5t of' ecj,td.:pment owne..:i by ~eho~e company' $76,847, :le~o 

aeC'l.lUlW.a.ted depred.a.tion $50,394 - net $20",453. ' , " 
(6) Total ot net value of' atfiliated landlord.'s property'll'ed. in. the public 'W:l...""'ehouse 

o~re.t:ion plus net value o! ~uipment. owned by 'W:U'eho~e company .. 
(7) Worki.~ eapit.al ~ed.on 2 months' expen.ses excluding d.epl"eciatio:l expen~c. ' 
(8) -":orki:lg eapit3.l based on Z months f expenses, excluding deprec1ationot $5,858' 

(warehot:Se CO:lpany) and. $3,027 (a..t'!ilia.tets depreciation for 9 montht;.). ' 
(9) Workir..g ~pital ba.:se<! on 2 months r expen.ses excluding' depr'"Jcia.tion ,0£ $T~elO 

(~...ho~e com:;:a."'lY) 2'.l"lo. $4,036 (ll1"t'ilia.t«l. d,,,precia:tion tor ~ne year) .' : 

-2-



• I' 

A. 54675 ek 

'" 

Appll.C4nt s::aees t:b.a't the 9-month test period is represen-", 
tat:ive of its business operations under present eond'iti.ons. Table 1 

'. ' 

shows that Red Line Warebouse$~ Inc. experienced an operating rat!<>~" 
after taxes:. of 114 percent for the 9-month period;. When the actual 
results of oper~t1ons are adjusted to reflect current cost of labor~ 
the elimination of rent paid to anaffil:ta:te~ and the substitution 
of l~dlord cos~s in lieu of affUiated rent~ Table' 1 indicates 
Reel Line Warehouses~ Inc .. adjusted results of:opcrations·would 
reflect an. opeatiug ratio> uter taxes> of 106.& percent. Under·' 
revenues anticip4ted froe the proposed rates and adjusted expenses 
for 4 projected full yearts opera.tion," 3pplicant: expects to experience 
~ operating :l:8.tie> o~ 92.9 percent "after' taxes,' .md a rate of', r.eturn 

of 5.6 percent. While 'the proposed r.Qtes and cr-..arges :;:;rc deecned by 
applicant to fall short of e:1B.bling its opcratiot!S to· enjoy au o·lerall . 
satis:a::to:y rate of retuxn, it is' felt that for the present such 
ope=a~io:s can be condaeted at the proposed rate levels • 

. The Commission's Transportation Division staff has reviewed 
the relief sought. It recoamends ~ in the absence of protest~ a 
10 pereer!~ interim. iuC%ease in all retes and cht!rges, other than 
those pertaini:lg to storage, be' authorized at th!.s tic.e pendiI:.g 
hearlng for the receipt of evidence relative to the overall sought 
11:lcrease and full disposition of Application No:~ 54675. . 
Findings 

1. Applicant r s established rates' and charges were l~s~ 
generally adjusted by Decision No. 78656- dated May ll, 1971 in 
Application No. 52512. 

2. Since app-lieantrs rates, rules~"and charges· were last 
generelly adjusted it bas experienced sC'.bstanti.a.l increases in 
operating costs due primarily to upward adjustments in the· costs 
of labor and allied payroll expen5es, materials,,: and suppl:fe-s~ 

, . 
-3-

.. ' 



A .. 54675 ek 

3. Applicant has dccnonstrated that its sought 18-1/2 percent' 

increase in its tariff rates and charges will generate approx:taJately . 
$17,183 in. additiOtlcl. annual revenues for the 1973 projected test 
year. On this basis app1i~"'nt expects to experience an operating: 
ratio of 92.9 percent, a£te:r taxes, and a rate of return of,: 6,.6-
percent. , 

4. An interim 10 percent surcharge increJlSC in 'appl!cant' s 
tariff rates and charges at this time would generate addit~onal' 
ax:nual reven'.leS of some $9,;284, thereby increasing Red :L:t:sle' Warehouses, 
Inc. t.:tility wa:~ho\lSe revenues for the 1973 test year to approxi­
mately $102,172 1.n lieu of $110~067 as proposed .. 

5. A 10 percent interim. surcharge increase in appl:tcant t s 
r~-=es a:1d c1:.arges will offset' its total ope:atingexpenses, for the 

test year pending hearing in this matter. 

6. ~ tne~r1m surcharge increase of 10 percent fn all of 
appli~~rs tariff rates and charges involved heretn, pending hearing 

" '. ., . 

for tha receipt of evidence relative to' the farther relief sought in 
Application No. 54675 bas been shown te> be justified. 

The Commission concludes that;, pending. hearing on 
Application No. 54675~ applicant should be author:Lzed·~ O:l not less 
tbml five days' notice;, to in.crease all ofl~s tsriff rates and' charges . 
by a 10 pe::cent sur~ba.rge .. 

IT IS ORD'ERED tba t: 

1. Red !.ineW'arehouses;p Ine. is authorized to- increase its" 
tariff rates a.nd charges 1M;' described in Applicet10n No.. 54675 by 
the application of a 10 percent s~cherge'. . 

2. Xariff publications authorized to be made by the, order 
herein :&y be made effective not e&rlier than five days after the 
effeeti\"e date of this order en not l-es:s''t:hau f:tve days I noticc'to' 

'" • ..~. .~" .'. • • 'I • 

the Coum:Lss:ton atld to the public. . 

-4-



e· ' ...... 

A. 54675 ck 

3. The authority granted·by this order is. subje~t to- the 
express condition that· ap:~licallt will never urge' before tbis 

. , . 

.' ',., 

Coumission in any proceeding under Section 734 of· the Public- Utilities 
Code~ or in any other proceeding, that this op1'a.1on and order 
constitute a finding of ~act of the reasonableness of: any particular 
rate or charge. The fUi.n.g of rates and charges pursuant to· this 
order will be COD.Strued .as .a consent to this condition~ 

4. The interim authority granted herein shall expire unless 
exercised within sixty .da:ys .:after the effective· d.1te of this order .. 

5. A public hearl>:lg shall be scheduled in .this proceeding for 
the receipt of evidence relative to Application No-. 546-75- and full 
disposition thereof. 

"the effectiveciate of this order 1s the date . hereof. 'df 
Dated at II .. ~ , Cal:tfortda ~ this $'!J. . 

day of ~ .PRfl , 1974. 

.. 
- . 

. , 
I,; 

',' 
"'r 

• '~r' 

;.' " 

' ... ; 

".,' ' 

C.u •• '''~V.ftOD:L. StvaeoD~ beiDa," ' . 
.... uanl,. ab ..... 414 ,DO\.parUo1pat. 
IA .at ·tiato.U .. ··oI.:Wa'~~.:.:. . . 

" . 

. , 

-5-


